Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

Michael Catizone 01/29/2009 Bruno Padovani 01/26/2009 David G. Barkalow 01/26/2009 Xiaohu Xia 01/26/2009 Xiaohu Xia 01/26/2009 RECEIVING PARTY DATA 01/26/2009 Receiving Party Data 01/26/2009 Street Address: 410 North Michigan Avenue City: Chicago State/Country: ILLINOIS Postal Code: 60611 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 12376081 CORRESPONDENCE DATA I2376081 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: 12:32:221:4200 Enail: Enail: khooper@phinkshofer.com Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 312-321:4200 Enail: khooper@phinkshofer.com Correspondent Name: WRIGLEY & DREYFUS 28455 BRINKS HOFER GIL Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 10395 Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60610 AttroRY DOCKET NUMBER: 1391-1810 VAME OF SUBMITTER: Steven P. Shurtz	SUBMISSION TYPE	E:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
Name Execution Date Chungsea A. Shen 01/29/2009 Michael Catizone 02/02/2009 Michael Catizone 01/29/2009 Bruno Padovani 01/29/2009 Bruno Padovani 01/29/2009 Bruno Padovani 01/29/2009 Bruno Padovani 01/26/2009 David G. Barkatow 01/26/2009 Stachu Xia 01/26/2009 RECEIVING PARTY DATA 01/26/2009 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Street Address: 410 North Michigan Avenue 01/26/2009 Gity: Chicago Street Address: 410 North Michigan Avenue Gity: Chicago State/Country: ILLINOIS Postal Code: 60611 Property Type Number Application Number: 12376081 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 312-321-4200 Enali: khooper@binikshofer.com Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 312-321-4200 Enali: khooper@binikshofer.com	NATURE OF CONV	/EYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
Chungsea A. Shen 01/29/2009 Armando J. Castro 02/02/2009 Michael Catizone 01/29/2009 Bruno Padovani 01/26/2009 David G. Barkalow 01/29/2009 David G. Barkalow 01/29/2009 Niachu Xia 01/26/2009 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: Wm. Wrigley Jr. Company Street Address: 410 North Michigan Avenue City: Chicago State/Country: ILLINOIS Postal Code: 60611 Property Type Number Application Number: 12376081 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (801)355-7901 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 312-321-4200 Email: Khooper@brinkshofer.com Correspondent Name: WRIGLEY & DREYFUS 28455 BRINKS HOFER GIL Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 10395 Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS NumE OF SUBMITTER: Steven P. Shurtz PATENT	CONVEYING PART	ΓΥ DATA	Л			
Armando J. Castro 02/02/2009 Michael Catizone 01/29/2009 Bruno Padovani 01/26/2009 David G. Barkalow 01/29/2009 Xiaohu Xia 01/26/2009 RECEIVING PARTY DATA 01/26/2009 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Street Address: 410 North Michigan Avenue			Name	Execution Date		
Armando J. Castro 02/02/2009 Michael Catizone 01/29/2009 Bruno Padovani 01/26/2009 David G. Barkalow 01/29/2009 Xiaohu Xia 01/26/2009 RECEIVING PARTY DATA 01/26/2009 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Street Address: 410 North Michigan Avenue	Chungsea A. Shen			01/29/2009		
Bruno Padovani 01/26/2009 David G. Barkalow 01/26/2009 Xiaohu Xia 01/26/2009 Xiaohu Xia 01/26/2009 RECEIVING PARTY DATA 01/26/2009 Name: Wm. Wrigley Jr. Company Street Address: 410 North Michigan Avenue City: Chicago State/Country: ILLINOIS Postal Code: 60611 Postal Code: 60611 Property Type Number Application Number: 12376081 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Example for the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 312-321-4200 Email: khooper@pirinkshofer.com Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 312-321-4200 Email: khooper@pirinkshofer.com Correspondent Name: WRIGLEY & DREYFUS 28455 BRINKS HOFER GIL Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 10395 Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 50610 Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 50610 VAME OF SUBMITTER: Steven P. Shurtz	Armando J. Castro			02/02/2009		
David G. Barkalow 01/29/2009 Xiaohu Xia 01/26/2009 Xiaohu Xia 01/26/2009 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Receiving a state of the state	Michael Catizone			01/29/2009		
David G. Barkalow 01/29/2009 Xiaohu Xia 01/26/2009 Xiaohu Xia 01/26/2009 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Receiving a state of the state	Bruno Padovani					
Xiaohu Xia 01/26/2009 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Street Address: Name: Wm. Wrigley Jr. Company Street Address: 410 North Michigan Avenue City: Chicago State/Country: ILLINOIS Postal Code: 60611 Property Type Number Application Number: 12376081 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 312-321-4200 Email: khooper@brinkshofer.com Correspondent Name: WRIGLEY & DREYFUS 28455 BRINKS HOFER GIL Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 10395 Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60610 AttrORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1391-1810 VAME OF SUBMITTER: Steven P. Shurtz	David G. Barkalow					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: Wm. Wrigley Jr. Company Street Address: 410 North Michigan Avenue City: Chicago State/Country: ILLINOIS Postal Code: 60611 Property Type Number Application Number: 12376081 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Fax Number: (801)355-7901 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 312-321-4200 Email: khooper@brinkshofer.com Correspondent Name: WRIGLEY & DREYFUS 28455 BRINKS HOFER GIL Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 10395 Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60610 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1391-1810 VAME OF SUBMITTER: Steven P. Shurtz	Xiaohu Xia					
Street Address: 410 North Michigan Avenue City: Chicago State/Country: ILLINOIS Postal Code: 60611 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 12376081 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (801)355-7901 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 312-321-4200 Email: khooper@brinkshofer.com Correspondent Name: WRIGLEY & DREYFUS 28455 BRINKS HOFER GIL Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 10395 Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60610 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1391-1810 VAME OF SUBMITTER: Steven P. Shurtz	RECEIVING PARTY	Y DATA				
City: Chicago State/Country: ILLINOIS Postal Code: 60611 Property NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 12376081 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (801)355-7901 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 312-321-4200 Email: khooper@brinkshofer.com Correspondent Name: WRIGLEY & DREYFUS 28455 BRINKS HOFER GIL Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 10395 Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60610 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1391-1810 VAME OF SUBMITTER: Steven P. Shurtz	Name:	Wm. Wrigley .	Ir. Company			
State/Country: ILLINOIS Postal Code: 60611 Property Type Number Property Type Number Application Number: 12376081 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 12376081 Fax Number: (801)355-7901 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 312-321-4200 Email: khooper@brinkshofer.com Correspondent Name: WRIGLEY & DREYFUS 28455 BRINKS HOFER GIL Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 10395 Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60610 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1391-1810 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Steven P. Shurtz	Street Address:	410 North Mic	higan Avenue			
Postal Code: 60611 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 12376081 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (801)355-7901 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (801)355-7901 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 312-321-4200 Email: khooper@brinkshofer.com Correspondent Name: WRIGLEY & DREYFUS 28455 BRINKS HOFER GIL. Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 10395 Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60610 AttroRNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1391-1810 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Steven P. Shurtz	City:					
Property Type Number Application Number: 12376081 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (801)355-7901 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 312-321-4200 Email: khooper@brinkshofer.com Correspondent Name: WRIGLEY & DREYFUS 28455 BRINKS HOFER GIL Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 10395 Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60610 Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60610 AME OF SUBMITTER: I391-1810 VAME OF SUBMITTER: Steven P. Shurtz	State/Country:					
Property Type Number Application Number: 12376081 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Intervention of the sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Fax Number: (801)355-7901 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 312-321-4200 Email: khooper@brinkshofer.com Correspondent Name: WRIGLEY & DREYFUS 28455 BRINKS HOFER GIL Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 10395 Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60610 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1391-1810 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Steven P. Shurtz	Postal Code:	60611				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (801)355-7901 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 312-321-4200 Email: khooper@brinkshofer.com Correspondent Name: WRIGLEY & DREYFUS 28455 BRINKS HOFER GIL Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 10395 Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60610 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1391-1810 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Steven P. Shurtz PATENT	Property	/ Туре		Der		
Fax Number: (801)355-7901 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 312-321-4200 Email: khooper@brinkshofer.com Correspondent Name: WRIGLEY & DREYFUS 28455 BRINKS HOFER GIL Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 10395 Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60610 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1391-1810 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Steven P. Shurtz]				
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 312-321-4200 Email: khooper@brinkshofer.com Correspondent Name: WRIGLEY & DREYFUS 28455 BRINKS HOFER GIL Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 10395 Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60610 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1391-1810 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Steven P. Shurtz PATENT	CORRESPONDEN	CE DATA				
Phone: 312-321-4200 Email: khooper@brinkshofer.com Correspondent Name: WRIGLEY & DREYFUS 28455 BRINKS HOFER GIL Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 10395 Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60610 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1391-1810 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Steven P. Shurtz	Fax Number:	(801)355	-7901			
Email: khooper@brinkshofer.com Correspondent Name: WRIGLEY & DREYFUS 28455 BRINKS HOFER GIL Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 10395 Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60610 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1391-1810 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Steven P. Shurtz	-		-	ful.		
Correspondent Name: WRIGLEY & DREYFUS 28455 BRINKS HOFER GIL Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 10395 Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60610 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1391-1810 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Steven P. Shurtz PATENT	Phone:					
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 10395 Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60610 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1391-1810 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Steven P. Shurtz PATENT						
Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60610 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1391-1810 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Steven P. Shurtz PATENT	Address Line 1:					
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Steven P. Shurtz PATENT	Address Line 4:	CHICAG	O, ILLINOIS 60610			
PATENT	ATTORNEY DOCK	ET NUMBER:	1391-1810			
	NAME OF SUBMIT	TER:	Steven P. Shurtz			
	500769961		ηη	PATENT REEL: 022192 FRAME: 0342		

Total Attachments: 8

source=1391-1810executedassignment#page1.tif source=1391-1810executedassignment#page2.tif source=1391-1810executedassignment#page3.tif source=1391-1810executedassignment#page4.tif source=1391-1810executedassignment#page5.tif source=1391-1810executedassignment#page6.tif source=1391-1810executedassignment#page7.tif source=1391-1810executedassignment#page8.tif

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, <u>Chungsea A. Shen</u>, <u>Armando J. Castro</u>, <u>Michael Catizone</u>, <u>Bruno Padovani</u>, <u>David G. Barkalow</u>, and <u>Xiaohu Xia</u>, hereinafter called the "Assignors", have made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled <u>FOOD PRODUCT WITH AN ENCAPSULATED LECITHIN MATERIAL</u>, for a full description of which reference is here made to a patent application filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty on July 25, 2007, assigned International Application No. PCT/US2007/016834, and to U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/834,646, filed July 31, 2006;

WHEREAS, <u>Wm. Wrigley Jr. Company</u>, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of <u>Illinois</u>, having a place of business at <u>410 North Michigan</u> <u>Avenue</u>, <u>Chicago</u>, <u>Illinois 60611</u>, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent applications identified above, and all patents which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent applications identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

The Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representatives, that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the

Assignment – Page 1 of 8

prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this agreement.

DATE: January 29,2009 Chungsen Stran Chungsen A. Shen

STATE OF COUNTY OF (SS.

I, \underline{SHELLA} , \underline{W} , \underline{W} a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Chungsea A. Shen, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this _______, 2009. Notary Public OFFICIAL SEAL SHEILA N. WOOD NOTARY FUELD STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXOTES & 28-2000 My Commission Expires: Same and 6-2.6-2009

Assignment - Page 3 of 8

DATE: 120 2/20	<u>))q</u>	Armando J. Castro	
STATE OF Line)		
COUNTY OF COME) ss.		
1 CACTIA	at attach	a Notary Dublic in and for the	

I, <u>うせんしょ (しんしょ)</u>, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Armando J. Castro, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

this ______, NWITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, day of _______, 2009.

Dhele J. Stork, Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

10-26-2009

Serence. S	OFFICIAL SEAL
Sint Sint	SHEILA N. WOOD
\$ 1897 (}	ARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS OMMISSION EXPIRES 8-28-2008
gugana	And a second

Assignment - Page 4 of 8

Attorney Docket No. 1391/1810

DATE: 29, Sonvary, 2009

Michael Çafizonè

STATE OF Current COUNTY OF CORK SS.)

I, $\underline{\leq}$ \underline{HFJLA} \underline{U} \underline{U} \underline{U} , a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify Michael Catizone, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

this ______, 2009.

My Commission Expires:

Notary Rublic... OFFICIAL SEAL SHEILA N. WOOD NOTARY PUBLIC. STATE OF ULINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 8-28-2019

10-26-2019

Assignment – Page 5 of 8

DATE: <u>36 Januar</u>	3:09	<u>Anumo</u> Bruno Padovani	Padovani'
STATE OF Illinois)		
COUNTY OF COOK) SS.		
)		

I, <u>Dev いん Mc エレン</u>, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify Bruno Padovani, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this ________, 2009.

Dermin al Quer

My Commission Expires:

6/27/10

- ⁶ ⁶ ⁶ ⁶ ⁶ ⁶ ⁶ ⁶	*****	
\$ 11g		ş
\$P ~ ~	1 2 2 2 2 4 5 F 2 2 5 5 4 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5	4
Å	1 2 C 2 C 2 C 2 C 2 C 2 C 2 C 2 C 2 C 2	*
& Notan	20. 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19	÷.
P Bloch	Public, State of Illinols, nizeion Excirca 06/27	
\$	Niceian Excitos 06/27	·
	State of the second	
	1	

Assignment - Page 6 of 8

DATE: 1/29/09

David G. Barkalow

STATE OF Likemain ozK COUNTY OF SS.

I, $\underline{\leq \# E \exists L P}$ W $W \partial \sigma \lambda$, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify David G. Barkalow, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

)

this ______ day of _______, 2009.

My Commission Expires:

6-26-2009

Notary Public NUMERIA N. WOOD NOTATY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMENSION

Assignment – Page 7 of 8

Attorney Docket No. 1391/1810

01/26/2009 DATE:

Xiaohu Xia

STATE OF	27 // auis)
COUNTY OF	Cus ke) ss.)

I, <u>Vocced</u> Jest Eggl , a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify Xiaohu Xia, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

	IN V	VITNESS WH	IEREOF, I have	hereunto set my hand an	d Notarial Seal,
this	2612	day of	The week of your	, 2009.	
			Ø		

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

8-24-2010

		ICIAL		anner M	~~~~
VINC	:887	° \$ 6 6	177	200	.*
				FRIM	
MAX CC	2739444	ION EX	SINE (\$ 8-24-21	018

Assignment - Page 8 of 8

PATENT REEL: 022192 FRAME: 0351

RECORDED: 02/02/2009